



Create Your Own Beeswax Food Wraps  
 Créez vos propres emballages alimentaires à la cire d'abeille  
 Crea tus propias envolturas de comida de cera de Abejas  
 Crea i tuoi involucri alimentari di cera d'api  
 Stellen Sie Ihre eigenen Bienenwachs-Lebensmittelverpackungen her

**INSTRUCTION MANUAL**  
**MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS**  
**MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES**  
**MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI**  
**BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG**

A-PL-0866

Revision: v20210606

Keep a copy of these instructions for future reference. The latest version of these instructions is available online at [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS) | Additional resources such as examples on how to use, and tutorial videos are also available online at [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)


Conservez une copie de ces instructions pour référence future. La dernière version de ces instructions est disponible en ligne sur [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS) | Des ressources supplémentaires telles que des exemples d'utilisation et des vidéos de didacticiel sont également disponibles en ligne sur [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)

Guarde una copia de estas instrucciones para futuras consultas. La última versión de estas instrucciones está disponible en línea en [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS) | Recursos adicionales, como ejemplos de uso y videos tutoriales, también están disponibles en línea en [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)

Conserva una copia di queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. L'ultima versione di queste istruzioni è disponibile online su [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS) | Risorse aggiuntive come esempi sull'utilizzo e video tutorial sono disponibili anche in linea su [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)

Bewahren Sie eine Kopie dieser Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Die neueste Version dieser Anleitung ist online unter [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS) verfügbar | Zusätzliche Ressourcen wie Beispiele zur Verwendung und Lernvideos sind auch online unter [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS) verfügbar

**FOR AGES 14 YEARS AND UP. | POUR LES 14 ANS ET PLUS. | PARA EDADES DE 14 AÑOS Y MÁS. | DAI 14 ANNI IN SU. | FÜR ALTER 14 JAHRE UND OBEN.**



**WARNING:**  
 CHOKING HAZARD – Small Parts.  
 Not for Children Under 3 years.  
 ADULT REQUIRED TO USE IRON

**WARNING:**

**WARNING: Choking Hazard: Small parts. Not intended for children under 14 years. Read all warning labels and instructions carefully. Handle with care. ADULT PARTICIPATION REQUIRED FOR IRON-ON PORTION.**

**ATTENTION:**

**AVERTISSEMENT: Risque d'étouffement : petites pièces. Non destiné aux enfants de moins de 14 ans. Lisez attentivement toutes les étiquettes d'avertissement et les instructions. Manipuler avec soin. PARTICIPATION DES ADULTES REQUISE POUR LA PORTION REPASSABLE.**

**ADVERTENCIA:**

**ADVERTENCIA: Peligro de asfixia: piezas pequeñas. No destinado a niños menores de 14 años. Lea atentamente todas las etiquetas e instrucciones de advertencia. Tratar con cuidado. SE REQUIERE LA PARTICIPACIÓN DE ADULTOS PARA LA PORCIÓN DE PLANCHADO.**

**AVVERTENZA:**

**AVVERTENZA: Pericolo di soffocamento: piccole parti. Non destinato a bambini di età inferiore a 14 anni. Leggere attentamente tutte le etichette di avvertenza e le istruzioni. Maneggiare con cura. RICHIESTA LA PARTECIPAZIONE ADULTI PER LA PORZIONE DA TERRA.**

**ACHTUNG:**

**WARNUNG: Erstickungsgefahr: Kleinteile. Nicht für Kinder unter 14 Jahren bestimmt. Lesen Sie alle Warnschilder und Anweisungen sorgfältig durch. Mit Vorsicht behandeln. TEILNAHME FÜR ERWACHSENE FÜR DIE PORTION ZUM AUFBÜGELN ERFORDERLICH.**

**OUR STORY**

Thank you very much for choosing **Purple Ladybug**!

We are all about creating fun! We are a family-operated business and for us, it all started when we saw the joy and delight our own kids got from playing with simple toys. Now, our goal is to offer high quality products at great value for your family to enjoy too!

Our products are all rigorously kid-tested for fun and quality. The **Purple Ladybug**® logo means you get a kid-tested stamp of approval on a genuine **Purple Ladybug**® product.

We hope that you enjoy your new **Purple Ladybug**® product and would love to hear from you with pictures of your creations and how you use them.

Follow Us On Your Favorite Social Media Platform.

**@PLBFUN**



**WWW.PLBFUN.COM**

**ENGLISH**

With this kit you'll be able to create four reusable environmentally friendly, natural beeswax food wraps. You can use them to cover a bowl or plate, wrap fruit and veggies, and so much more.

**ADULT PARTICIPATION REQUIRED FOR IRONING**

**INSTRUCTIONS**

*For more detailed instructions and video tutorials, please visit [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)*

**HOW IT WORKS**

This craft kit has everything you need to create four reusable beeswax food wraps. It's an easy process to follow to create them.

**Setting Up**

Set up a work area before you begin. You will need an adult and a standard clothes iron to complete this craft.

Lay out the contents of the craft kit so all your materials and tools are within reach.

Follow the included instructions. For additional tips and video tutorials, visit [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)

**Creating your wraps**

Tip: Use an old newspaper to protect your work surface from the heat of the iron.

Start by placing a piece of parchment paper flat on the newspaper.

Sprinkle some wax chips over the parchment paper (an area the size of the cotton cloth you'll use)

Then place the cotton cloth on top of the wax chips.

Sprinkle some more wax chips over the cotton cloth (so they're on both sides of it)

Then cover with a piece of parchment paper before using the iron to melt the wax onto the cloth.

**THE NEXT STEPS NEED TO BE DONE BY AN ADULT**

It's time to start ironing the pieces using a regular clothes iron set to medium/high heat (Settings will vary depending on your iron)

As you iron on top of the parchment paper, work from the center out in a slow deliberate motion. This will melt the wax chips, coating the cotton cloth.

Once all the wax has been absorbed, or pushed out the edges, let it cool.

Check to see if there are any voids or spaces that you missed, and you can add more wax chips to those areas and repeat the process until the cloth is fully coated in beeswax.

Once the cloth is fully coated, let it cool before using.

**USING AND CARING FOR YOUR WRAPS**

Your wraps will have a natural beeswax scent to them. This is normal.

Using your hands, mould and shape your Beeswax Wrap over food bowls and dishes.

You can wash your wraps with cool soapy water, then rinse and hang to dry. Do not use warm or hot water.

Avoid heat or placing on top of hot foods. Do not use them with raw meats.

Wraps can last 12-18 months of regular use and care. You can compost the wraps once you're done with them.

**DO NOT MICROWAVE. DO NOT USE ON HOT FOODS OR SURFACES. DO NOT USE ON MEAT.**

**SHOW US YOUR STUFF**

We love to see your creations. Share them on social media and tag us **@PLBFUN**

We regularly give prizes to our fans that share their creations. When you share, you're entered.

**FRANÇAIS**

Avec ce kit, vous pourrez créer quatre emballages alimentaires réutilisables et écologiques en cire d'abeille naturelle. Vous pouvez les utiliser pour couvrir un bol ou une assiette, envelopper des fruits et des légumes, et bien plus encore.

**PARTICIPATION ADULTE REQUISE POUR LE REPASSAGE**

**INSTRUCTIONS**

*Pour des instructions plus détaillées et des didacticiels vidéo, veuillez visiter [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)*

**COMMENT ÇA FONCTIONNE**

Ce kit de bricolage contient tout ce dont vous avez besoin pour créer quatre emballages alimentaires réutilisables en cire d'abeille. C'est un processus facile à suivre pour les créer.

**Configuration**

Aménagez une zone de travail avant de commencer. Vous aurez besoin d'un adulte et d'un fer à repasser standard pour compléter ce métier.

Disposez le contenu du kit de bricolage de manière à ce que tous vos matériaux et outils soient à portée de main.

Suivez les instructions incluses. Pour des conseils supplémentaires et des didacticiels vidéo, visitez [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)

**Création de vos enveloppements**

Astuce : Utilisez un vieux journal pour protéger votre plan de travail de la chaleur du fer à repasser.

Commencez par placer un morceau de papier sulfurisé à plat sur le journal.

Saupoudrez des copeaux de cire sur le papier parchemin (une zone de la taille du chiffon en coton que vous utiliserez)

Ensuite, placez le chiffon en coton sur les copeaux de cire.

Saupoudrez d'autres copeaux de cire sur le chiffon en coton (pour qu'ils soient des deux côtés)

Recouvrez ensuite d'un morceau de papier sulfurisé avant d'utiliser le fer pour faire fondre la cire sur le tissu.

**LES PROCHAINES ÉTAPES DOIVENT ÊTRE EFFECTUÉES PAR UN ADULTE**

Il est temps de commencer à repasser les pièces à l'aide d'un fer à repasser ordinaire réglé à feu moyen/élevé (les réglages varieront en fonction de votre fer)

Pendant que vous repassez sur le papier parchemin, travaillez du centre vers l'extérieur dans un mouvement lent et délibéré. Cela fera fondre les copeaux de cire, recouvrant le tissu de coton.

Une fois que toute la cire a été absorbée ou repoussée sur les bords, laissez-la refroidir.

Vérifiez s'il y a des vides ou des espaces que vous avez manqués, et vous pouvez ajouter plus de copeaux de cire à ces zones et répéter le processus jusqu'à ce que le tissu soit entièrement recouvert de cire d'abeille.

Une fois le tissu entièrement enduit, laissez-le refroidir avant de l'utiliser.

**UTILISATION ET ENTRETIEN DE VOS ENVELOPPEMENTS**

Vos enveloppements auront un parfum naturel de cire d'abeille. C'est normal.

À l'aide de vos mains, façonnez et façonnez votre enveloppe de cire d'abeille sur des bols et des plats.

Vous pouvez laver vos enveloppements avec de l'eau savonneuse froide, puis rincer et suspendre pour sécher. N'utilisez pas d'eau tiède ou chaude.

Évitez de chauffer ou de placer sur des aliments chauds. Ne les utilisez pas avec des viandes crues.

Les enveloppements peuvent durer de 12 à 18 mois d'utilisation et d'entretien réguliers. Vous pouvez composter les wraps une fois que vous en avez terminé avec eux.

**NE PAS METTRE AU MICRO-ONDES. NE PAS UTILISER SUR DES ALIMENTS OU SURFACES CHAUDS. NE PAS UTILISER SUR LA VIANDE.**

**MONTREZ-NOUS VOS CRÉATIONS**

Nous adorons voir vos créations. Partagez-les sur les réseaux sociaux et identifiez-nous **@PLBFUN**

Nous remettons régulièrement des prix à nos fans qui partagent leurs créations. Lorsque vous partagez, vous êtes inscrit.

**ESPAÑOL**

Con este kit, podrá crear cuatro envoltorios de cera de abejas naturales reutilizables y ecológicos. Puede usarlos para cubrir un tazón o plato, envolver frutas y verduras, y mucho más.

**SE REQUIERE LA PARTICIPACIÓN DE ADULTOS PARA EL PLANCHADO.**

**INSTRUCCIONES**

*Para obtener instrucciones más detalladas y tutoriales en video, visite [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)*

**CÓMO FUNCIONA**

Este kit de manualidades tiene todo lo que necesitas para crear cuatro envoltorios de comida de cera de abejas reutilizables. Es un proceso fácil de seguir para crearlos.

**Configuración**

Configure un área de trabajo antes de comenzar. Necesitará un adulto y una plancha de ropa estándar para completar este oficio.

Disponga el contenido del kit de manualidades de modo que todos sus materiales y herramientas estén a su alcance.

Siga las instrucciones incluidas. Para obtener sugerencias adicionales y tutoriales en video, visite **WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS**

#### Creando tus envolturas

Consejo: use un periódico viejo para proteger su superficie de trabajo del calor de la plancha.

Comience colocando un trozo de papel pergamino sobre el periódico.

Espolvoree algunas virutas de cera sobre el papel pergamino (un área del tamaño del paño de algodón que usará)

Luego, coloque el paño de algodón encima de las virutas de cera.

Espolvorea más virutas de cera sobre el paño de algodón (para que queden a ambos lados)

Luego cubra con un trozo de papel pergamino antes de usar la plancha para derretir la cera sobre la tela.

#### LOS PRÓXIMOS PASOS DEBEN SER REALIZADOS POR UN ADULTO

Es hora de comenzar a planchar las piezas con una plancha de ropa normal ajustada a fuego medio / alto (los ajustes variarán según su plancha)

Mientras planchas sobre el papel de pergamino, trabaja desde el centro hacia afuera con un movimiento lento y deliberado. Esto derretirá las virutas de cera, cubriendo el paño de algodón.

Una vez que se haya absorbido toda la cera o se haya sacado los bordes, déjela enfriar.

Verifique si hay huecos o espacios que se le pasaron por alto, y puede agregar más virutas de cera a esas áreas y repetir el proceso hasta que la tela esté completamente cubierta de cera de abejas.

Una vez que el paño esté completamente cubierto, déjelo enfriar antes de usarlo.

## USO Y CUIDADO DE SUS ENVOLTURAS

Tus envolturas tendrán un aroma natural a cera de abejas. Esto es normal.

Con las manos, moldee y dé forma a su envoltura de cera de abejas sobre platos y tazones de comida.

Puede lavar sus envolturas con agua fría y jabón, luego enjuagar y colgar para secar. No use agua tibia o caliente.

Evite calentar o colocar encima de alimentos calientes. No los use con carnes crudas.

Las envolturas pueden durar de 12 a 18 meses de uso y cuidado regulares. Puede compostar las envolturas una vez que haya terminado con ellas.

NO HAGA MICROONDAS. NO USE SOBRE ALIMENTOS O SUPERFICIES CALIENTES. NO UTILIZAR EN CARNE.

#### MUESTRANOS TUS COSAS

Nos encanta ver tus creaciones. Compártelos en las redes sociales y etiquétanos **@PLBFUN**

Regularmente damos premios a nuestros fans que comparten sus creaciones. Cuando compartes, estás ingresado.

## ITALIANO

Con questo kit sarai in grado di creare quattro involucri per alimenti riutilizzabili in cera d'api naturale e rispettosa dell'ambiente. Puoi usarli per coprire una ciotola o un piatto, avvolgere frutta e verdura e molto altro ancora.

#### PER STIRO RICHIESTA LA PARTECIPAZIONE ADULTI.

## ISTRUZIONI

***Per istruzioni più dettagliate e tutorial video, visitare [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)***

## COME FUNZIONA

Questo kit artigianale ha tutto il necessario per creare quattro involucri per alimenti riutilizzabili in cera d'api. È un processo facile da seguire per crearli.

## IMPOSTARE

Prepara un'area di lavoro prima di iniziare. Avrai bisogno di un adulto e di un ferro da stiro standard per completare questo mestiere.

Disponi il contenuto del kit artigianale in modo che tutti i tuoi materiali e strumenti siano a portata di mano.

Segui le istruzioni incluse. Per ulteriori suggerimenti e tutorial video, visita **WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS**

#### Creare i tuoi impacchi

Suggerimento: usa un vecchio giornale per proteggere la superficie di lavoro dal calore del ferro.

Inizia posizionando un pezzo di carta pergamena piatto sul giornale.

Cospargi delle scaglie di cera sulla carta da forno (un'area delle dimensioni del panno di cotone che utilizzerai)

Quindi posizionare il panno di cotone sopra le scaglie di cera.

Cospargi altri frammenti di cera sul panno di cotone (in modo che siano su entrambi i lati)

Coprite poi con un pezzo di carta da forno prima di usare il ferro per sciogliere la cera sul panno.

#### I PASSI SUCCESSIVI DEVONO ESSERE FATTI DA UN ADULTO

È ora di iniziare a stirare i pezzi utilizzando un normale ferro da stiro impostato a fuoco medio/alto (le impostazioni variano a seconda del ferro da stiro)

Mentre stiri sopra la carta pergamena, lavora dal centro verso l'esterno con un movimento lento e deliberato. Questo scioglierà i frammenti di cera, rivestendo il panno di cotone.

Una volta che tutta la cera è stata assorbita o rimossa dai bordi, lasciarla raffreddare.

Controlla se ci sono vuoti o spazi che ti sei perso e puoi aggiungere più frammenti di cera a quelle aree e ripetere il processo fino a quando il panno non è completamente ricoperto di cera d'api.

Una volta che il panno è completamente rivestito, lasciarlo raffreddare prima dell'uso.

## UTILIZZO E CURA DEI VOSTRI WRAPS

I tuoi impacchi avranno un profumo naturale di cera d'api. E 'normale.

Usando le mani, modella e modella il tuo involucro di cera d'api su ciotole e piatti.

Puoi lavare le fasce con acqua fredda e sapone, quindi sciacquare e appendere ad asciugare. Non utilizzare acqua calda o calda.

Evitare il calore o il posizionamento sopra cibi caldi. Non usarli con carni crude.

Gli involucri possono durare 12-18 mesi di uso e cura regolari. Puoi compostare gli involucri una volta che hai finito con loro.

NON UTILIZZARE IL MICROONDE. NON USARE SU CIBI O SUPERFICI CALDE. NON USARE SULLA CARNE.

#### MOSTRACI LE TUE CREAZIONI

Ci piace vedere le tue creazioni. Condividili sui social media e taggaci **@PLBFUN**

Diamo regolarmente premi ai nostri fan che condividono le loro creazioni. Quando condividi, vieni inserito.

## DEUTSCH

Mit diesem Kit können Sie vier wiederverwendbare umweltfreundliche, natürliche Bienenwachs-Lebensmittelverpackungen herstellen. Sie können damit eine Schüssel oder einen Teller abdecken, Obst und Gemüse einwickeln und vieles mehr.

#### TEILNAHME VON ERWACHSENEN ZUM BÜGELN ERFORDERLICH.

## ANLEITUNG

***Ausführlichere Anweisungen und Video-Tutorials finden Sie unter [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS)***

## WIE ES FUNKTIONIERT

Dieses Bastelset enthält alles, was Sie brauchen, um vier wiederverwendbare Lebensmittelverpackungen aus Bienenwachs herzustellen. Es ist ein einfacher Prozess, sie zu erstellen.

#### Einrichten

Richten Sie einen Arbeitsbereich ein, bevor Sie beginnen. Sie benötigen einen Erwachsenen und ein Standard-Kleiderbügeleisen, um dieses Handwerk abzuschließen.

Legen Sie den Inhalt des Bastelsets so aus, dass alle Ihre Materialien und Werkzeuge griffbereit sind.

Folgen Sie den mitgelieferten Anweisungen. Weitere Tipps und Video-Tutorials finden Sie unter **WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS**

#### Erstellen Sie Ihre Wraps

Tipp: Verwenden Sie eine alte Zeitung, um Ihre Arbeitsfläche vor der Hitze des Bügeleisens zu schützen.

Legen Sie zunächst ein Stück Pergamentpapier flach auf die Zeitung.

Streuen Sie einige Wachsstückchen über das Pergamentpapier (eine Fläche in der Größe des Baumwolltuchs, das Sie verwenden werden)

Dann das Baumwolltuch auf die Wachs chips legen.

Streuen Sie weitere Wachs chips über das Baumwolltuch (so dass sie auf beiden Seiten sind)

Dann mit einem Stück Pergamentpapier abdecken, bevor das Wachs mit dem Bügeleisen auf das Tuch geschmolzen wird.

#### DIE NÄCHSTEN SCHRITTE MÜSSEN VON EINEM ERWACHSENEN DURCHGEFÜHRT WERDEN

Es ist Zeit, die Teile mit einem normalen Bügeleisen zu bügeln, das auf mittlere/hohe Hitze eingestellt ist (Einstellungen variieren je nach Bügeleisen)

Während Sie auf das Pergamentpapier bügeln, arbeiten Sie in langsamen, bewussten Bewegungen von der Mitte nach außen. Dadurch werden die Wachs splitter schmelzen und das Baumwolltuch überziehen.

Wenn das gesamte Wachs eingezogen ist oder die Ränder herausgedrückt wurden, lassen Sie es abkühlen.

Überprüfen Sie, ob Sie Lücken oder Lücken haben, die Sie übersehen haben, und fügen Sie diesen Bereichen weitere Wachs chips hinzu und wiederholen Sie den Vorgang, bis das Tuch vollständig mit Bienenwachs beschichtet ist.

Sobald das Tuch vollständig beschichtet ist, lassen Sie es abkühlen, bevor Sie es verwenden.

## VERWENDUNG UND PFLEGE IHRER WRAPS

Ihre Wickel werden einen natürlichen Bienenwachsduft haben. Das ist normal.

Mit den Händen formen und formen Sie Ihren Bienenwachswickel über Futternäpfe und Schüsseln.

Sie können Ihre Wickel mit kaltem Seifenwasser waschen, dann abspülen und zum Trocknen aufhängen. Verwenden Sie kein warmes oder heißes Wasser.

Vermeiden Sie Hitze oder das Auflegen auf heiße Speisen. Verwenden Sie sie nicht mit rohem Fleisch.

Wraps können bei regelmäßiger Anwendung und Pflege 12-18 Monate halten. Sie können die Wraps kompostieren, wenn Sie mit ihnen fertig sind.

NICHT MIKROWELLE. NICHT AUF HEISSEN LEBENSMITTELN ODER OBERFLÄCHEN VERWENDEN. NICHT AUF FLEISCH VERWENDEN.

#### ZEIGEN SIE UNS IHR PERSONAL

Wir lieben es, Ihre Kreationen zu sehen. Teile sie in sozialen Medien und tagge uns mit **@PLBFUN**

Wir vergeben regelmäßige Preise an unsere Fans, die ihre

## PURPLE LADYBUG®

© Copyright | Droits D’Auteur | Derechos de Autor | Diritto d’Autore | Urheberrechte ©:

**2018-2021 - Purple Ladybug® / Purple Ladybug Novelty®**

Made in Huizhou, China / Fabriqué en Huizhou, Chine / Hecho en Huizhou, China / Fatto in Huizhou, Cina / In Huizhou, China Hergestellt.

Manufactured for and imported by / Fabriqué pour et importé par / Fabricado para e importado por / Prodotto per e importato da / Hergestellt für und importiert von:

**Apurimac Co., Limited**  
Asia: 87-105 Chatham Rd, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong  
North America: 4283 Express Lane Ste 755-570, Sarasota FL 34249 USA  
United Kingdom: 1A Rugby Rd, #21682, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 1DG, UK  
European Union: 1st Floor, 10 Rue de l’Arquebuse, #G6, Genève, GE 1204, CH

**WWW.PLBFUN.COM**

**Conforms to / Conforme à / Conforme a / Conforme a / Entspricht:** ASTM D-4236, F-963 at time of manufacture.

#### WARNING:



This toy is not intended for children under 36 months. The toy contains small parts! Risk of choking and suffocation.



The CE Marking on the product is the manufacturer's declaration that the product complies with the essential requirements of the relevant European health, safety and environmental protection legislation.



The UKCA Marking on the product is the manufacturer's declaration that the product complies with the essential requirements of the relevant United Kingdom health, safety and environmental protection legislation.